Foreign Help Fund, Inc. Financial Statement

Beginning Balance, 1/1/2023 $22,898.36
Donations since the fund began

Distributions since the fund began

Wire fees since the fund began

Legal and administrative costs since the fund began

Remaining in bank at end of year

Donations Amount  Date

$2,500.00 01/03/23
$150.00 01/07/23
$50.00 01/09/23
$300.00 01/24/23
$50.00 02/07/23
$13.15 02/10/23
$100.00 03/17/23
$10,000.00 03/20/23
$600.00 04/03/23
$2,500.00 04/13/23
$50.00 03/07/23
$50.00 04/07/23
$11.91 05/03/23
$50.00 05/09/23
$50.00 05/12/23
$200.00 05/13/23
$17.62 05/19/23
$50.00 06/07/23
$2,500.00 07/03/23
$50.00 07/07/23
$300.00 07/16/23
$3,000.00 07/25/23
$10,000.00 07/25/23
$2,000.00 08/05/23

From

Vanguard Charitable
Dennis and Carol Kilgo
David Eison

LBS Financial

David Eison
Amazon Smile
Alisha Loveless
Milton Copeland
Ralph and Beth Ethridge
Vanguard Charitable
David Eison

David Eison
Amazon Smile
David Eison

Alisha Loveless
Cheryl Grant
Amazon Smile
David Eison
Vanguard Charitable
David Eison

Cheryl Grant
Stanley Dvorak
Milton Copeland
Doug and Linda Bain

Year 2023
% total

$449,922.78
-$442,033.00 -98.25%
-$5,152.97 -1.15%
-$1,455.44  -0.32%
$1,281.37  0.28%

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



Year to Date

$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$2,500.00
$40,592.68

08/07/23
08/08/23
09/07/23
09/16/23
10/06/23
10/110/23
11/07/23
12/07/23
12/07/23
12127123

LBS Financial

David Eison

David Eison

Alisha Loveless
Vanguard Charitable
David Eison

David Eison

Dennis and Carol Kilgo
David Eison

Gary and Vicki Copeland

X X X X X X X X X X



Distributions
Recipient

Comfort Dewa (Moyo)

Comfort Dewa (Moyo)

Comfort Dewa (Moyo)

Comfort Dewa (Moyo)

Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Angelica Baltazar Romero
Kudakwashe Bangure

José Antonio Farifias Hernandez
Mountbatten Brewer
Mountbatten Brewer

Napoleon Hernandez Luquez

Norberto Estanislao Mufioz Navarro

Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
TalentMarega

Gilmar Rene Perez Gutierrez
Rubi Judith Aguilén Tomas
Jorge Luis Carmona Rodas
Jorge Luis Carmona Rodas
Professor Mashoko

José Antonio Farifias Hernandez
Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Jorge Luis Carmona Rodas
Comfort Dewa (Moyo)

Gary Copeland

Francisco Javier Esteban Rios
Comfort Dewa (Moyo)

Juan Carlos Serna Rivas
Solomon Chikomba

Relationship

none

none

none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
director
none
none
none
none

Amount

-$4,950.00

-$4,950.00

-$4,950.00
-$2,900.00
-$1,500.00
-$1,380.00

-$200.00
-$300.00

-$3,100.00

-$600.00
-$300.00
-$670.00
-$200.00
-$700.00
-$700.00
-$400.00
-$100.00

-$1,300.00

-$450.00
-$200.00

-$1,950.00
-$1,800.00

-$200.00
-$200.00
-$550.00

-$2,030.00

-$500.00

-$5,950.00

-$880.00
-$130.00

-$1,530.00

Memo

Food for 450 brethren in Mberengwa, Zim
(Feb-Mar)

Food for Mberengwa and 190 brethren in Gwanda

Central and Donsa, Zimbabwe (Jan-Mar)
Food for 360 brethren in Filabusi (Jan-Feb)
Food for 360 brethren in Filabusi (Feb-Mar)
Preaching in Nicaragua, Jan-Jun

Dialysis and transportation

Vehicle repair

Glasses for Angel Perez

Food for brethren in Zimbabwe

Additional food money needed

Medical care for his son

Dialysis and transportation for Angelica B.R.
Medical care for his son

Bathroom addition to his house

House for the Akim family

Eye exam and new glasses

UTltreatment

Church building in Rodriguez Clara, Mexico
Chairs and white board for San Julian, Mexico
Preaching and admonition trip

Medical treatment for America Juarez
Preaching in Nicaragua, Jul-Dec

Tires for his motorcycle

Motorcyle maintenance for Evenor Rivera
Laptop

Food reliefto Zimbabwe

Preaching in Guatemala and Mexico
Medical needs in Tabasco, Mexico

Food reliefto Zimbabwe

Chairs for church and tax paymentfor JC
Medical treatment for Kimberly Chikomba

Date
01/01/23

01/03/23

01/04/23
01/05/23
01/09/23
01/13/23
01/21/23
01/21/23
02/06/23
02/07/23
02/21/23
02/25/23
03/05/23
04/04/23
04/13/23
04117123
04/28/23
05/26/23
05/26/23
06/01/23
06/21/23
07/02/23
07/02/23
07/02/23
07/13/23
07/15/23
07/18/23
08/11/23
08/16/23
08/24/23
09/13/23



Barney Isaac Mejia Quintero
Barney Isaac Mejia Quintero
Julian Rodriguez Santiz

Rubi Judith Aguilon Tomas
Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Cedric Ramira

Solomon Chikomba

Mgcini Nyembezi

José Antonio Farifias Hernandez
Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Jorge Luis Carmona Rodas
Rubi Judith Aguilon Tomas
Napoleon Hernandez Luquez

Year to Date

none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none

-$61,609.00

-$360.00
-$450.00

-$1,500.00

-$145.00
-$100.00

-$4,000.00
-$1,510.00
-$4,490.00

-$300.00

-$2,120.00

-$175.00
-$550.00
-$339.00

Medical treatment for mother, Margarita Quintero
Medical treatment for mother, Margarita Quintero
Medical - his wife Tabita's surgery

Medical treatment

Dirt bike repair

Food reliefto Zimbabwe

Food reliefto Zimbabwe

Food reliefto Zimbabwe

Medical treatment for his wife, Aracely

New dirt bike and treatment for son, Jaxel

Zoom subscription for online studies

Medical treatment for PCOS

Partof $1,800 preaching support Jan-June

10/04/23
10/12/23
1111123
11115/23
11122123
11/25/23
11/25/23
11127123
12/09/23
12117123
12117123
12125123
12/28/23



Fees

WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee

WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
WorldRemit Fee
Year to Date

-$588.67

Amount

-$49.99
-$49.99
-$49.99
-$49.99
-$14.99
-$1.99
-$12.99
-$2.99
-$49.99
-$27.99
-$9.99
-$3.99
-$7.99
-$27.99
-$2.99
-$2.99
-$1.99

-$1.99
-$3.98
-$2.99
-$9.99
-$9.99
-$2.99
-$1.99
-$7.99
-$49.99
-$49.99
-$49.99
-$3.99
-$16.99
-$0.99
-$5.99

Memo

Date

01/01/23
01/03/23
01/04/23
01/05/23
01/09/23
01/13/23
01/21/23
01/21/23
02/06/23
02/07/23
02/20/23
02/25/23
03/05/23
04/13/23
04/18/23
04/28/23
05/26/23

07/18/23
08/11/23
08/23/23
10/04/23
10/12/23
1111123
11115/23
11122123
11/25/23
11/25/23
11127123
12/09/23
12117123
12117123
12125123



Administrative Expense
Stamps -12 0112123
(Thisis offby $0.11 because Zelle reimbursements are
Ending Balance iR rounded up by one penny. Itis corrected with check #1131
in January 2024)



Recipients
Comfort Dewa (Moyo)

Napoleon Hernandez Luquez
Angelica Baltazar Romero
Kudakwashe Bangure

Jose Antonio Farifias Hernandez
Mountbatten Brewer

Norberto Estanislao Mufioz Navarro
TalentMarega

Jorge Luis Carmona Rodas
Gilmar Rene Pérez Gutiérrez
Rubi Judith Aguilén Tomas
Professor Mashoko

Gary Copeland

Francisco Javier Esteban Rios
Juan Carlos Serna Rivas

Solomon Chikomba

Bulawayo, Zimbabwe (phone: +263 774 046 238)

500 metros norte de la escuela Montecristo, La Dalia, Matagalpa, Nicaragua (phone: +505 7632 9808)
Miguel Alvarez del Toro #374, Mz 18 Lt 11, Agua Azul, Tuxtla Gutierrez, Chiapas, Mexico 29080 (phone:
+52 963 159 2772)

Masvingo, Zimbabwe (phone: +263 773 103 745)

8 Calle 16-19, Zona 1, San Pedro Sac, San Marcos 12002 Guatemala (phone: +502 3129 9999)
Bulawayo, Zimbabwe (phone: +263 777 641 941)

Miguel Alvarez del Toro #374, Mz 18 Lt 11, Agua Azul, Tuxtla Gutierrez, Chiapas, Mexico 29080 (phone:
+52 963 232 1838)

House no 2583, Overspill Epworth, Harare, Zimbabwe (phone: +263 7127 0825)

Calle principal entre Juarez y 16 de septiembre, Centro, Nanchital, Veracruz, Mexico (phone: +52 966
117 5376)

1-65 Zona 1, Urbina Cantel, Quetzaltenango, Quetzeltenango, Guatemala (Phone: +502 4403 1262)
San Rafael Pie de la Cuesta, San Rafael, San Marcos, San Marcos, Guatemala (Phone: +502 4026
0633)

House #4 Old, Gwanda Road Hillside, Bulawayo, Zimbabwe (Phone: +263 772 987 485)

126 Iron Horse Trl, Harvest AL 35749 (Phone: +1 256 508 1125)

Calle Gregorio Mendez 403, Colonia Centro, Jonuta, Tabasco, Mexico (Phone: +52 562 502 7426)

Calle 61A Casa 6A27, Barrio Vella Carmen, Barranquilla, Atlantico, Colombia (+57 310 721 2238)

Bulawayo, Zimbabwe (Phone: +263 772 950 946)



Barney Isaac Mejia Quintero Bo Rigoberto Lopez Perez de donde fue la caimana 1 1/2 C.E. M/l, Managua, Managua, Nicaragua
(Phone: +505 7852 1347)

Julian Rodriguez Santiz Colonia Santa Rosalia, Ocosingo, Chiapas, Mexico (Phone: +52 919 152 7075)

Cedric Ramira Bulawayo, Zimbabwe (Phone: +263 787 515-232)

Mgcini Nyembezi Bulawayo, Zimbabwe (Phone: +263 771 152 943)



